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RECEVED: T [ REviEweR: e j PP NO:
¢ 4-10-2017 ' ' '-RL ST pKSC1710158072
s >5// o R ABOV! I'MBYAILEFOROC VIDON USE ONLY .v
' /,10/7 ' NEW MEXICO Ol CONSERVATION DIVISION
: - Geologlcal & Engmeenng Bureau -
1220 Soufh St FronC|s Dnve, Sonfo Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPI.ICATION CHECKI.IST

I'HlS CHECKI.IST 1S MANDAI’ORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPUCATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RUI.ES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING Al THE DIVISION LEVELIN SANTAFE -

 Applicant;_COGOFERATINGLLC . — OGRID Number: 29137
- Well Name; SKULLCAPFEDERALCOM#2H © 0 APL:30-02543299
- Pool: WC.025 G09 5243532M; WOLFBONE B I Pool Code.Q-W"H’ B g;;'i'
| | 43098
sumn ACCURATE AND COMPLETE lNFORMA‘l’ION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION -

. INDICATED BELOW o : o

l) TYPE OF APPUCATION Check those which. opply for [A] -
A Locohon Spocm_g Unlf Snmul'roneous Deducohon , _
-NSL o D NSP(PROJECT AREA) D NSP(PRORAIION umn EISD

B Check one onlyfor [i]or[1i]
[ 1] Commingling = Storage — Measurement
OpHc Ocmw Opric Opc DOLs DOLM S
[ll] Injechon Dlsposcl - Pressure Increase =-Enhanced Oil Recovery SR
DWFX E]PMX L—_ISWD DIPI DEOR I:IPPR
RS o L‘M&l
: - '2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO Checkfhose WhICh opply
SR A.[l] Offset operators orlease holders o o D»_Nohce Complete
' : B Q Royalty, oveniding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
' Application requires published notice . . Coe D Content
‘Notification and/or concurent opprovol bySLO Co m ’iefe o
‘Notification ond/or concurrenf approvol by BLM plete
Surface owner - :
For all-of the above, proof of nohf‘ cahon or publlcohon is oﬂached ond/or. :

H|:| Nonohcerequnred S Lo L T

OMmMoNeE
DDDDD

3) CERTIFICATION | hereby certify that the information submnﬂed with this cppllcchon for
- administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
. understand that no action will be taken on 'rhls application until the requured mformohon and
o nohf cations are submitted to the Division.. .-~

TR P NoIe SIcIemenI musI be compleIed by an Indlvlduul with monogedcl and/or :upefvlsory cupacliy

chomellboum P S : DcIe »»»»»»
-+ .Printor Type Name =~ SR : S
L e S B 575-748-6958 A

~ Phone Number

STy T I T dw"boum@con‘:hocom
Signoture . o B e-mail Address




\“'CDDG-ID

' mmeral rnterest owner have been. notnﬁed by Certlﬁed Mail of the proposed non-standard locatlon The S

Apnl 10 2017 _

Attention; ‘Mr. Leonard Lowe' e
1220 South Saint FranC|s Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexloo 87505

Re: ;Apphcatton for Unorthodox Well Location 3
- ... Skull Cap Federal Com #22H o API No. 30 025-43299
SHL: 2590"FSL 1980" FEL (Unlt J) ‘Section 32:T24S-R35E -
_:v F|rst Perf: 2122" FSL 1984 FEL Section 32-T24S- R35E
CBHL: - 67 FSL 1947’ FEL (Unlt 0). Sectlon 5-T258 R35E
Last Perf; 191° "FSL 1950" FEL Section 5-T25S RSSE
Lea County, New Mextco

DeaerzLowe' .:._:.1--:"-5*:- . SR

Pursuant to Drvrsnon Rule 19 15.15:13, COG Operatlng LLC (COG) respectfully requests admlmstratlve SR

approval of an. unorthodox otl well Iocatlon for its Skutt -Cap Federal Com #22H well. The produclng

“interval_of this well does not meet the: requrrement of the produclng area being 330' from the outer

boundary Attached is a Form C-1 02 shownng the pro;ectlproducrng area of this well.-

COG is seeklng approval of the unorthodox Iocatlon in order to maxrmlze recovery of reserves. : The New

~ Mexico Oil” Conservatron Division’s approval of the unorthodox completed interval for ‘the Skull cap .

~Federal Com #22H well will allow for- efficient recovery of reserves, thereby preventmg waste and ?1 R

|mprovmg weII performance :

notlce Ietter advrses sard operators and owners that in‘the event they have an objectlon to ‘COG's

appllcatlon they must ﬁle a written letter wuth the Division wnthln twenty (20) days from the date the -

DIVISIOﬂ recelves thls apptrcahon

Thank: you for . your conslderatron of this appllntron ‘Should you have questtons or requure further’

mformatuon please contact me at 575-748-6958 or by email at dwnlbourn@concho com.

Sincerely,

Debora L. Wilbourn
Regulatory Anatyst

Enclosure -

_cc: OCD Hobbs

OMPOHM'E AQEAESS LOCAL ADDAESS: :

One Concho Center | 600 West Illmols Avenue | Mldland Texas 7970|
PiNE 432 683 7443 | X 432 683.7441

. PONE 575, 748 6940. | FAX 575 748 6968



DISTRICT 1

1625 M. FRENCH DR, HOBES,. lm zon
. Ilm {078) 383-4181 Pax: QM)

. 811 8. m
Phane: (DH) 748-1283 Pax: {678) 7

DIS'I'RIC‘I' uzltg

DISTRICT IV

.. AZTEC, NM B7410
. Phnnr (m) au-um fn: {808) 334-~8170

: State of New Mexlco '
Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department.

.OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe,‘_vNew Mexico 87505

. Form C=-102
- Revised -August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to sppropriate

District Office -

O AMENDED REPORT

| 2407

:ﬂmiﬁ'gﬁs e300 e (503 }‘%‘..‘%
S WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
.." APl Number R B Pool Code - Paol Name T
30-025-43299 | o 98098 wc-ozs G-09 8243532M Wolfbone
Property Code ' Property Name - Well Number
314771 SKULL CAP FEDERAL COM. .~ ~ . .. 29H ..
. OGRID No . ''Operator Neme .~ .7 Elevation Ty
229137 . COG OPERATING LLC o ..3286.0"
S Surface Location o :
UL or lot ,N‘?' Section 'l‘owiuhlp '{ . Range Lot 1dn Feet from !.he Nort.h/South Ilne Feetr fIfOIII the ;Epstﬂ&I llrl_:e” ’ -County :
J | 32 |2a-s|35-| | 2500 | soutH | 1980 | EAST | LEA
_ R Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface ' G
UL or lot vNo.__ Section Township Ren]e | Lot ¥du | Feet :l_réin' the North/South llne " Feet (rol'n-g.he»‘ »,Egtﬂnl line 1| -
-0} 5 25-S .| 35—E L 87 :SOUTH 1947 | EAST LEA |
B D:dle-lzd Acres 'JoInt: Vor_lnllll Couelldgllen CoiIe" Order No. . B ’ S

~No AI..LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL: INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOUDATED :
: . OR'A NON-STANDARD UNIT: HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

_[(PacE T OF 2|

WO F 17-263 .

DRAWN BY: JH |-

“County ] - .



I’ropeﬂy: fode — 7 * Property Name Lo : ) Wel) Number
314771 ’ SKULL CAP FEDERAL COM -  2%H
OGRID No. o o Operator Name Blwg}log
229137 . "~ COG OPERATING, LLC - . 3286.0'

BOREPATH SHO¥N HEREON IS BASED ON -
DIRECTIONAL SURVEY REFORT PROVIDED BY

- Y=4282078 N
X=792838.9 £

' S COG OPERATING, LLC FOR THE SAULL CAP
i LAT.=32.124608" N | o l FEDERAL COM [zzasurr 1 muscror
LONG.=103.520475" W 8 » SURVEYING, LT GN MARCH 2, 20
- - - — — — —— i —— — ==~ 1200 - 0 1200

SCALE 1" =1200

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

. 1 berety certify that the information’
Aerzlnhh’unndmmpletn(aﬂabufu!

mp knowledge and bellef, and that this
L i -~ arganitation cither owns a worl loterest .
l ') ar anlessed siners] {oterest in the land -

. reds
SEC770N.12
SECTION 5

Ipcluding the propesed bottom bale locstion
orbuarl[bt!a drill. this well at this

|
T L eatrect oith
TPEeSS I ';”,LOT 3 o LOTI anuaf-ucbmln‘;llwmﬂy;llnt::m
. or to & wluntary pooling agreement or & . .
l:. o o< ulsory pmlln; ardar bentolnn énlered
__________________ .. by lbe dirisen.
. | 93 s
........ LOT 4 - = e . . 1 S]‘nnture VAN Dnte/ .
40.48 Ac 40.57 Ac 4072 Ac 0//7 -
. | T 2 e | L e DeboraLWIbou
' E Printed Nuna . . ’ :
o | g | _dwilbourn@iconcho.com
l : ; ) : E~mall Address . ..
| : | 8\ - l e SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
_________________ L 1 b - v atova ol Serily that the well locution.
R : . fotes of actual surveys made by me or
| R _I_ L __.l_____ — ] .} under supervision, and that the same Is
- - = = - 7 j woqa‘enmﬂtauamtufwbc.l(ef.m
l e e | l  MARCH: 2, 2017 N
. Date .of Survey/Date of Geographlc. Survey. |
I Y=4203822 N - I l ‘Signeture &‘sm, ‘-«r’r’are.'.'loi.u ‘Surveyor'
X=7929270 E . - L A
LAT.=32.153098° N - ;
l LONG.=103.520381° W l I
| e | |
X=79.7551 5 E
| Y=4203107 N | R
X=792225.9 E :

I PAGE 2 OF z> WO. #:17/-263 . DRAWN BY. ,! ]




AV
— | CONCHDO T24/25S-R35E, Lea County  Skull Cap Federal Com #22H
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Appllcatwn for Non: Standard Locatlon
: Notiﬁcatlon l.ist :

- | Date Sent | Initials

Rec'd

Malled 04/ 10/17
Debora L Wllboum

Sent Certiﬂed Retum Recelpt to. Receipt No.
;..64:/10/17:. DLW . |coG Operatlng LLC 600 W. llllnols Ave., Midland . 79701 ' no notlﬁcatlon required:
084/10/17 | oW |crown Oil Partners v, LP, P. 0. Box 50820, Midiand, TX 79720 i i 7016 2070 0000 8090 879%
04/10/17 | - DLW |Crump Energy Partners I, LLC, P. O. Box 50820, Midland, TX 797107 | 7016 2070 0000 8090 8800
04/10/17 DLW Energen Resources Corporatlon 605 Richard Arrlngton, Jr. Bivd, North, Birmingham, AL 35203 ‘/ 7016 2070 0000 8090 8817
04/10/17 | DLw |Estate of Eddie Mae Mosley, ¢/o Mitchell Cappadonna, 1523 Neal Road, Tomball ™@ 77375 v | 7016 2070 0000 8090 88247
i od/io/u” " DLW [Nadel and Gussman Delaware, LLC, 15 €. 5th St Suite 3300,  Tulsa oK 74103 7 u 7016 2070 0000 8090 8831]




Apri|10'2017 o . . v | S . :

Lo Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested :
Co : - 7016 2070 0000 8090 8794V

Crown Oil Partners V, LP:
P, 0.Box 50820 -

Mtdland TX 79710

Re: - Apphcatnon for Uniorthodox Well Locatlon :
Skull Cap Federal Com #22H API No. 30-025-43299

- SHL: .2590' FSL 1980 FEL {Unit J), Section 32—T24S-R3SE
~ First Perf: 2122' FSL 1984’ FEL, Section 32-T24S- R35E

BHL: 67 FSL 1947' FEL (Unit O), Section 5-T25S- R35E

- Last Perf 191 FSL 1950' FEL, Sectlon 5~T258 R35E

Gentlemen : g o ”:”v:izi_i'x»‘ R . o

, Attached is a copy of COG Operatlng LLC (COG) 5 Appllcatlon for Unorthodox Well Locatlon for S
~the Skull Cap Federal Com #22H well, the surface hole being located in Sec. 32-T24S-R35E C
Lea County New Mexico.  You are receiving a copy- of this . ‘Application per: OCD ] requurement
to-notify the interest owners in the affected offset acreage If you have any. abjection to this .. . '
Application, notification should be gwen to the NMOCD within 20 days of the date of thls letter, R
~ The Appllcatlon has been F led with NMOCD' in Santa Fe NM, as of this date o : e

: _:_COG is seeklng approval of the unorthodox Iocatlon in order to allow for the eff cient recovery of R
reserves therebypreventlngwaste S R - S T B

' Debora L. Wilbournm o

o 'Reg'0|atory. Analyst' O A PR
. --:_Er\_closure

- CORPORATE ADDRESS R S LOCAL ADDAESS :

- One Concho Center | 00 West inois Avenue | Mldland Texas 79701 Concho West: | 2208 West Main Street | Artasra , New Mexuco 882\0

prone 432. 683 7443 [ fax 432.683.7441 C . w575 748. §940 | X 575 748 6968



‘s/concHo

S Crump Energy Parlners ll LLC L
" P.O.Box50820 - .. .

D Slncerely

mioNE 432, 583 7443 | X 432 683, 7441

Aprll 10 2017

Certifled Mall - Return ‘Recelpt Requested

7016 2070 0000 8090 8800 =

Midland, TX 79710

Re: Appllcatron for Unorthodox Well Locallon
~ Skull Cap Federal Com #22H API No: 30-025-43299
~SHL: . 2590' FSL 1980' FEL (Unit J), Section 32-T24S-R35E
BN - First Perf: 2122’ FSL 1984’ FEL, Section 32-T24S-R35E
' BHL: 67'FSL 1947 FEL (Unit O), Section 5-T255-R35E;

. :Last Perf 191" FSL 1950 FEL, Secllon 5-T25$ R35E
Lea County New Mexico

Gen'tlemen'

Lea County, New Mexico.. You are recelvmg a copy of thls Apphcatlon per OCD ] requrrement

»to nolrfy the interest owners in the affected offset acreage. - If you have any objection to this -

The Apphcallon has been f Ied wrlh NMOCD i |n Sanla Fe, NM, as of thls date.

:_' - COG is seekmg approval of the unorlhodox Iocatlon in order to allow for the effrcnenl recovery of :
- reserves thereby preventing waste. A

SO you have any queshons regarding this appllcallon please contact: Mlke Wallace at 432-221- S
0465, email address mwallace@congho,gom or Sean Johnson at 432-818-2230 email address -

slohnson@concho com.

Debora L Wllbourn
Regulatory Ah‘alyst

~ Enclosure

" CORPORATE ADDRESS L LOCAL ADDAESS - :
_Concho West | 2208 West Main Street | Artesra New Mexlco 68210

 mowe 575.748 5940 | ax 575.748.6958-

- Appllcatlon notlf‘ callon should be glven to the NMOCD wrthm 20 days of the date of thrs Ietter }



April 10, 2017

Certiﬁed Mail - Return Recerpt Requested

7016 2070 0000 8080 8817 o

‘ '605 Rlchard Arnngton “Jr. Blvd; i North c
Blrmlngham ‘AL 35203 —

Re:  .Application for Unorthodox Well Locatlon
- skull Cap Federal Com #22H ~ APINo; 30-025-43299
SHL: - :2590"FSL 1980' FEL (Unit J), Sectlon 32-T24S R35E
: ' First Perf: .2122' FSL 1984' FEL; Sectlon 32 T24S R35E
BHL: 67’ FSL 1947' FEL (Unit 0O); Sectron 5-T255-R35E
: .. Last Perf: 191’ FSL 1950" FEL Secllon 5-T25$ R35E
©Lea County ‘New Mexico

o Gentlemen

Attached is a copy of COG Operatlng LLC (COG) s Appllcatlon for Unorthodox Well Locatlon for E

R -‘-to notlfy the mterest owners in the affected offset acreage If you have any- objectlon to this 7
: 'Appllcatlon Aotifi catlon should be glven to the NMOCD wlthln 20 days of the date of this letter :
The Appllcatlon has been f led W|th NMOCD i in Santa Fe NM as of this date D

f; you have any questlons regardlng this appllcatlon please contact Mlke Wallace at 432-221- S

- 0465, emall address mwallace@concho com or Sean Johnson at 432—818-2230 email address S

iohnson@concho com.

: Si.r'!c_erely.

, Debora L Wllbourn

| "'Regulatory Analyst
- "_En_cl_osur_e -
_“COAPOAATE ADDRESS . : LOCAL ADDHESS

":One Concho Center | 600 West Illmols Avenue | I Mldland Texas 797Dl_ o Concho West | 2208 West Main Street | Anesna New Mexuco 88210

PHONE 432.683. 7443 | FAX 432 683.7441 v K - pHoNe 575.748.6940 | rax 575 748 5968



‘sjconcHo

April 10, 2017

Certifted Matl — Return. Recelpt Requested

: Estate of Eddie Mae Mosely
~ ¢lo Mitchell Cappadonna

1523 Neal Road R 1 :
Tomball, TX 77375 E o :

: Re X iAplecatron for Unoithodox Well Locatlon

- Attached is a copy.of COG Operating LLC (COG) 5 Appllcatlon for Unorthodox Well Locatlon for SR

- Skull Cap Federal Com #22H API No, 30-025-43299 PR IR
SHL:  2590' FSL 1980' FEL (Unit J), Section 32-T24S R35E - s
,,,,,,, First Perf: 2122’ FSL 1984’ FEL, Section 32-T24S-R35E
‘BHL: .- 67" FSL 1947' FEL (Unit 0). Sectlon 5-T258 R35E v
- Last Perf. 191" FSL 1950' FEL, Section 5.1'253 R35E
Lea County, New Mexnco »

Gentlemen:

the: Skull CapfFederaI Com #22H well, the surface hole being located i in Sec. 32-T24S- R35E

7016 2070 0000 8030 8824

,Lea County “New Mexico. You are receiving a copy of this Appllcatlon per OCD's requrrement.

- -to’notify the" rnterest owners in the affected offset acreage. 'If you have any objection to this = .

Application;- notlf' cation should be glven to the NMOCD within 20 days of the date of thrs Ietter
The Appllcatlon has been filed with NMOCD in Santa. Fe 'NM, as of this date

:' 5:'COG is seeking approval of the unorthodox Iocatlon in. order to allow for the effi C|ent recovery of o
reserves, thereby preventlng waste NI oo

'If you have any: questlons regardrng this applrcatron please contact Mlke Wallace at 432-221-

0465 emall address mwallace@concho com or Sean Johnson at 432-818—2230 emall address
|ohnson@concho com

Sihcerely.jj:jj_;_ e

§ Debora L. Wilbourn - -

Regulatory Analyst

“Enclosure

CORPORATE ADURESS - : : LOCAL ADDRESS

pHone 432.683. 7443 | FAX 432 683 7441

..... Pmu! 575. 748 6940 | FAX 575 748 8968

Cuncho West j 2208 West Main Street 14 Artesra New Mexrco 88210



April 10, 2017

Certlfled Mail - Return Recelpt Requested

70162070 0000 8090 8831~ .

Nadel and'éussntan Delaware, e

Tulsa OK 74103

.Re: _Appllcatron for Unorthodox Well Locatlon
.~ Skull Cap: Federal Com #22H - ~API No, 30-025-43299
SHL: . 2590' FSL 1980' FEL (Unit J) Section 32-T24S-R35E -
' ~ First Perf: 2122' FSL 1984' FEL., Section:32-T24S- R35E
BHL:~ 67"FSL 1947 FEL (Unit O), Section.5-T25S-R35E .
Last Perf: 191'.FSL 1950" FEL Section 5-T26S-R35E

Lea County, New Mexico

2 jLea County, New Mexico. You are recewmg a copy of thls Appllcatlon per OCD s requu‘ement S

lo notlfy lhe mteresl owners in the affected offset acreage lf you have any objectlon to this

:Q _;The Appllcatlon has been fi Ied wnth NMOCD in Santa Fe NM as of this date

COG'is seeklng approval of the unorthodox Iocatlon in order to allow for the efﬂment recovery of
reserves thereby preventing waste j o .,j ' '
If you have any questlons regardlng thls appllcatlon please contact“lllllke Wallace at 432-221-
0465 emall address mwallace@concho com or Sean Johnson at 432- 818-2230 emall address v
_ slohnson@oncho com ' 3

___Sincerely‘,'.f'- o L S EE

Debora L. Wlboum

"Regulatory Analyst
E"°'°$_“'.?: R T O
CoOREADDRESS R LDCALADDRESS. -+ R
*One Concho Center | 600 \ West lllmoxs Avenug | Midland, Texas 79701 Concho West: | 2208 West Main Street | Arlesla New Mexlco 86210

erione 432, 683 7443 | #x 432.683.7441 S ... maone 575.748.6940 | rax 575.748. 6968



From: Debora W|Ibourn <DW|Ibourn@concho com>

Sent: Monday, April 10, 2017 11:52 AM
To: - Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD " -
Ccc 1 Mike Wallace; Sean Johnson; Megan Flanagan Rand French :‘: :
Subject: - Skull Cap Federal Com #22H NSL Application
Attachments: Skull Cap Federal Com #22H NSL Application.pdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
 Flag Status: S Flagged
Mr. Lowe,

. Attached is COG'’s appllcatlon for non- standard Iocatlon on the SkuII Cap Federal Com #22H Please let me
know if you need anything further. :

Thank you,

Regulatory Analyst i ST : : :
North Delaware Basin Asset Team - - e o s B
dwilbourn@concho.com : o : Lo
. 575.748.6958 ) o

Concho West 1 2208 W Main St | Artesia, NM | 88210-3720 1575.748.6940

T S I

any review, dlssemmatlon or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the mformatlon contained -
herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in etror; please immediately notify the sender by return
email and delete this email from your system Thank you. .



':;' __Lowe Leonard EMNRD

From 5.55'7 f'Lowe Leonard EMNRD _
o Sent: Thursday, May 4, 201711 56 AM.
© i To: - A 'Debora Wilbourn' SRR SR
cc L . Brown, Maxey.G, EMNRD; Kautz Paul EMNRD llsa@rwbyram com’; ngover@blm gov
2 ones, William V; EMNRD; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD o
~  Subject: Lo APPROVED NSL 7528_ SkuII Cap Federal Com WeII No 22H_32.5 24S 3SE Lea County a
lmportian:tée,é’fif'i' o Hgh

- Ms Debora Wllbourn

1‘.

o The follo 1:ng admlnlstratlve order has been 1ssued and w111 soon be: avallable on

_'the D1V1s1en S web site: http: //ocdlmage emnrd state nm. us/Imaglng/Default 'spx

NSL 7528 -
o COG Operatlng, LLC
API#: 30 025-43299
| WELL Skull Cap Federal Com Well No. 22H Lea County

v ‘tlon Division . SR
rals and N atural Resources Department




